
210 N Park Ave 

Wmter Park. H 

32789 

P 0 Drawer 200 

W1nter Park. FL 

327<j0-Q200 

Ms. Blanca Bayo, Director 
Division of Records and Reporting 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2450 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Gerald L. Gunter Building, Room 270 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0870 

DEPOSIT 

DOSS• 

December 31, 1998 
VIa Overal&llt DeUvery 

DATE 

JAN 141999 

RE: Initial Alternative Local Exchange Carrier Application ofMeaslaet-CLEC, lac. 

Te l 407-740 8575 Dear Ms. Bayo: 

Fax 407 740-0613 

· -n,~tm , nc com Enclosed for filing are the original and six ( 6) copies of the above referenced application 
of Megsinet-C:.EC, Inc. 

Also enclosed is a check in the amount of$250 for the filing fee. Questions pertaining 
to this application should be directed to my attention at (407) 740-8575. 

Please acknowledge receipt of this filing by date-stamping the extra copy of this cover 
letter and returning it to me in the self-addressed, stamped envelope enclosed for that 
purpose. 

Thank you for your assistance. 

Sincerely, 

Consultant to Megsinet-CLEC, Inc. 

Enclosures 

cc: La Vern Trotter- Megsinet-CLEC, Inc. 

file : Megsinet - FL ALEC 
tms: FLI9800 
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1. 

2. 

3. 

4. 

5. 

APPLICATION FORM 

for 

AUTHORITY TO PROVIDE AL TERNATIVF .Ot ,_ I - EXCHANGE SERVICE 
WITHIN THE STATf .Jf f LO lA :- : 

<.o 
w 

r 
~ 

. 
r - ..0:: 

( _ -= INSTRUCTIJ NS 
-. ) 

This form Ia UMd for an ortgiMI 8PPbtiOfl for a certiftcate and ~ of sale, - -
assignment. or.,...., of., elating -.rnattve loc8l exchange~- IHeale of a 
sale, lllliglrnent or.....,.,, thelllformetlon provided lh8ll be for the purd\aMr, 8Siignee 
or transferee. 

Respond to ..:h 11m NqUiat8d In the application Met appendices. If an Item Is not 
applicable, pleele expllln why. 

Use a aepa~atelheet for 8IICh __,.which will not fit the allotted space. 

Any queltions .-pdlng oampiMion, contact above. 

Once completed, IUbmlt the ortgln8l end lix (8) copiel of this form along with a non­
refundllble application fee of 1250 nwde payable to ~' Florida Public Service Commission 
at the abcMt 8ddrela. 

OOCUHENf NU~f1£ R- OATE 

00056 JAN-41: 

FPSC-RE COROS/ RE PORTIHG 



APPLICATION FORM FOR AUTHORITY TO PROVIDE 
ALTERNATIVE LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE 

Win IN THIITATI OF FLORIDA 

1. Thla Ia M ...,.lc:llllon for (check one): 

( X ) Ortglnai8Uthortty (new CDrnPMY) 

( ) Approval of.,.... (to MOther certificated company) 

Page 1 

Eymplo: a certlflc::at.d company purchalel an existing company and desires to 
,......, the ortglnal certificate authority. 

( ) Approval of 8lllgrment of exiltlng certificate (to a noncertiflcated c:omoany) 
Example: ~ non-cert1t1cate company pun::hales an existing company and desires 
to retain the cer11ftc8te of authority rather than apply for a new oertiftcate. 

( ) Approval for.,.,.,. of COIIbol (to another certtftcated company) 
EIPNIII: a compeny purchases 51% of a certificated company. The Commission 
mu1t approve the new CDitrolllng entity. 

2. Name of applicant: 

Megsinet-CLEC. Inc. 

3. A. National Mailing~ Including street name, number, po.t office box, city, 
..... zip code and phone number. 

Street 
POBox 
City: 
StMe: 
Zip 
Phone: 

225 West Ohio, Suite 200 

Chicago 
lllnall 
80810 
(312) 470-9015 

B. Florida llllllng AddJIIIIncludlng atr.t name, number, poM oflk:e box, city, 
..... zip code and phone number. 

StrMt: 
POBox 
City: 
State: 
Zip 
Phone: 

225 Welt Ohio, Suite 200 

Chlc8go 
I .. 
80810 
(312) 470-9015 



5. 

• Page2 

c. ....,... Addrlll fll .................... ..W:.In Florida Including 
..,........_ numblr, poetoftlcebox, ely, ...... zlpcocleMd phone number. 

8trMt: 
POBox 
City: 
StMI: 
Zip 
Phone: 

( ) lndlvlcUI 
( ) Fcntgn Corpcnlon 
( ) o.n..l Pemlrlhlp 
( )JolntVenbn 

Corpollll c:twtlr IUnblr: 

( X ) Corporation 
( ) Fcntgn Pertnnhlp 
( ) umtld P8rtnlrlhlp 

( )Ohw.~-·~·--------------

... ·'·'·'·'·'· .·.• 
Tape)W Idee-..,., I -...250711 

P11111 ... Exhibit I for 1 copy~ the Artie* at lncorpcntlon. 

6. N~m~ under which the 111plla111t wtH do bualneu (dlb/1): 

Magiii181-CLEC, Inc. 

7. If IIPPflcllble, plllll pnMde proof of tlctltloua Mml: (dlb/1) Nglatntlon. 

8. If eppllclnt II .. 1nc11v1c1u1. pertnarahlp, or joint wntu,., .,.. ... give """' 1nd 
...... ofeech ..... enllly. 

Not~ 

9. ..,. ......_..., ofthl oftlolra, clrectora, or MY ofthl tM..,.... .toctdlolden 
hllve prw1ou1ty been ........ IIMIIrupt. mentllly lncompet8nt, or found guilty of 
1ny felony or of ..., crime, or wMIMr auch Ktlona fMY rHUit from pending 
pi'OCIIdlnge. If 10, pl1•1 -.111n. 

Not eppllalble. 



• Page3 

10. PI1Ma prcMcle .. tlle, ...... t81ap."tone runber,lne.met ...,_end fllcalmlle 
IUIIber f/1 .. ,...... er-llng • ongoing n.1eon with the eo.nn..~on, and If 
............. 1111011,.,......... for thla appllcallon: 

Name: 
Tltte: 
P.O. Box: 
City: 
State: 
Zip: 
Phone: 
Fax: 
Internet Addrela: 

Name: 
Title: 
P.O. Box: 
Street: 
City: 
State: 
Zip: 
Phone: 
Fax: 
Internet Address: 

MMc G. lMnmert 
ConlultMt to Megsinet-CLEC, Inc. 
P.O. Onlwer 200 
Winter Park 
Florida 
327Q0.0200 
(407) 740-8575 
(407) 74().0813 
rntamrnertOtminc.com 

225 Waat Ohio, Suite 200 
Chlcllgo 
lllnoll 
80810 
(312) 470-9015 
(312) 24&-8032 
-.I~~Qmags~nelnet 

11. Plaau llat alhw ...._ In which the applicant Is cunwntly providing or has ..,.lad 
to provlda local exchange or ..........ave local exchange MI'Yk:a. 

None 

Yes( ) No( X) 
If so, ................ and ....... for denial. 

YH( ) No(X) 
If so, pia ... list the sate and raaon for penalty. 



• Page4 

14. ...._.lndlc ... how a cuetomer can file a ..mce complaint with~;- company. 

Cultomera may Cllllthe ~at Ill tal-he CUitonWI8rvice number: 1-888-233-1144. 
In addllan, CU1tDrner1 "-con18ct the compeny In writing at 225 West Ohio, Suite 200. 
Chicago, lllnoll 80810. 

15. ,..... provldeal 8VIIIIIIIIeclocumentMion dlmonltlllllng thai the ....,.lcant ... the 
following c.-... to provldl.........._localexchange HI'Yk:e In Florida. 

A. FIIIMCial CIPIII- (Exhibit II) 

B. 

Regarding the lhowlng of financial capability' the following applies: 

If awllllble, .. ~ ltatementa should be audHed ftnandal ltatementa. 

If e. _..It doll not have audited fNnclll ......,.,.,., It lhllll be so stated. 
The unultsd ~ ~ lhould e.n be I9Mtd by the applk:anrs chief 
exec::uav. oftlcer and chief nn.ndlll ofllcer. The signature should affirm that the 
financial atatenw1tl .. true and correct. 

See Exhibit Ill 

c. Technical c~ 

See Exhibit IV 



• AFFIDAVIT 

By my signature below, I, the underligned otllcer, attest to the accuracy of the Information 

contained In this application and abc:hed docurnantl and that the applc:ant has the technical 

expertise, managerial ability, and financial~ to provide alternative local exchange service 

in the State of Illinois. I have read the fonlgolng and declare that to the belt of my knowledge and 

belief, the information Is true and correct. I attest that I have the authority to sign on behalf of my 

company and agree to comply, now and In the Mure, with all applicable Commission rules and 

orders. 

Further, I am aware that pursuant to Chapter 837.06, Florida Statutes, "Whoever 

knowingly makes a false statement In writing with the Intent to mislead a public servant In the 

performance of his official duty lhall be guilty d a mlldemeanor of the second degree punishable 

Official: 

Name: 

Title: 

Address: 

Phone: 

Michael Henry 

President and Chief Executive Officer 

225 West Ohio, Suite 200 

Chicago, FL 80810 

(312) 470-9015 



- -

June 24, 1998 

BETH PERRIZO 
UNISEARCH, INC. 

• 

1295 BANDANA Bl VO. N., SUITE 300 
ST. PAUL, MN 55108 

• 

Qualification documents for MEGSINET .CLEC, INC. were filed on 
June 24, 1998 and uaigned document number F98000003601 . Please reier to 
this number whenever cOrNipondlng with this office. 

Your corporation ia now quaJifted and authorized to transact business in Florida 
as of the file date. 

A corporation annual report wil be due this office between January 1 and May 1 
of the year f~ the calendar year of the file date. A Federal Employer 
IdentifiCation (FEI) ni.rnber will be requir.ci before this report can be filed. If you 
do not already have an FEI nwnber, please apply NOW with the lntemal 
Revenue by calling 1-800-829-3876 and requesting form SS-4. 

Please be awa,. if the corporate address changes, it is the responsibility of the 
corporation to notify this office. 

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please telephone (850) 
487-6091 , the Foreign QualificationiT ax LJen Section. 

Agnes Lunt 
Document Specialist 
Division of Corporations Letter Number: 298A00034n5 

Division ofCorporationa ·P.O. BOX 6327 -Tallahassee, Florida 32314 
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Form BCA-1 0.30 ARnCLESOFAMENDMENT 
iAev. Jan. 1115) 

George H. 
Sec:-etary o1 Stat. 

Fl LED Cepamnent of Buainea Services 
Scnr.qtield, IL 82758 
Te!-chOne (217} 782·1832 

;:a~ in Check~ money 
oar. ;a'flltlle la "S«::awy ot ~.· 

JUL 08 1998 
c;EOR&E H. RYAN 

SfCl£1' AR.Y Of STATE 

FranchiMTu 
Filing F .. • 
Penalty The liiing , .. fer restated ~ ot 

ar.:er.~rr.ent · $100.00 
Approved: .:Ji 

1. CORPORATE NAME; ------..;;ME.....,;G;;~S1011INJI._.r.&..-c ... W:~C.,.,_-.IN;;;.C--...• --------~~--
!Note 1) 

2. MANNER or- ACOPT10N Of' AMENDMENT: 

The fcllowir.g amendment ot lhe AltldM of lnc:Oiporation was adopted on ---.:~J..~u!Ajn.,.o~.-~lloll8~.o~•'------

19 ~ In the manner lnda.ct below. ( •x• one box only) 

XX1 By a majority of the inc~. provided no diiWCtorl were named in the artiCles of il"'.corporatlcn and no directors 
have been elected: 

(Note 2) 

·::=J By a majority of the boatd of dnctata,ln KCOfUanCe with Section 10.1 0. the eorpcrat1on having issued no st:ares 
as of tne time of ldoption of this ~ 

(Note 2) 

_j By a ma,ority of the board of dndorl.ln .ccotdance witt\ Sectlon 1 0.1 5, shares nav1ng bMn iuued but anarenolder 
action not being required for lhe .oopCion of tt'.e amendment: 

---, -· 

---, 

(Note 3) 

By the shareholders, In ecc:ordMce witn section 10.20. a rtsolution of the board of directors having been dujy 
aco~ted and aubmitled to lhe ~rs. Ala "'"Ung of snarehotders. not leu U'lan the minimum number of 
votes re<;uired by statute and by the alticlel of incotpOraUon were voted in favor of tt:e amendment: 

(Note 4) 

By the shareholders, In IC'COidance with Sactiona 10.20 and 7.10. a resolution of tt'e board of directors havang been 
C:uly adopted and lubmitled 10 lhe nr.noeaers. A consent in wntmg has bMn sigr.ed by shater.oldars having not 
less than the minimum number of votes ,.quirecl by ltatute and by the attidas of 1ncorporaticn. Sharehotders wt".o 
have not conHnted In Writing,.,_ been given~ In accorcsance Wtth Section 7.10: 

(Notes4&5) 
By the shareho~rs. in accordance wtCh SecUons 10.20 and 7. 1 a. a rHOJutlon of the OOard of d irectors haVIng been 
duty adcpted and IUbmiUed to tne ~ A eonaenl in wnting hU been signed by aJI the shareholders 
entitled to vote on this amendmenL 

(Note 5) 
3. TEXT OF AMENDMENT: 

a. When amenement affects a name change, 1nsert the new corporate name below. Use Page 2 for ail other 
amer.dments. 

r.on" 

Article 1: The name of the corporation is: 

(NEW NAME) 

AI changes other than name, indude on pac;e 2 
(over) 

1.fOIU1.f lt \'V:I LO : II 'liU 11/ Cf/ LO 
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~tatt or 9llinois 
emcc of 

~hf ~£crttary of ~rate 
Ulhrrras, Aa'f%~ OJ' .uaDIAIIDft' TO TD UTICLZS 01' 

INCOUOJl.ATIOif OJ' 
acaanmT-cr..zc, urc. 

INCOllPOJtATJ:Z) lJRI)D '1'D LAII8 OJ' 'I'D STATZ 01' ILLINOIS DVZ B.BN 
PILZD IN '1'D On%C. OJ' 'f'D I~UY OP STA'l'B AS PROV%DZD BY '1'D 
BUSINESS COaPOaATXOif ~OJ' XLLXHOIS, r.N PORCZ JULY l, A.O. 1984. 

Now Therefore, I, George H. Ryan, Secretary of State of the State of 
Illinois, by virtue of the powers vested in me by law, do hereby issue 
this certificate and attach hereto a copy of the Application of the 
aforesaid corporation. 

C·212 2 

___ .., 

~n l:tstimonq Uhtrtof, I hereto set my hand and cause to be 
affixed the Great Seal of the State of Illinois, 
at the City of Springfield, this &TB 

day of JUI.Y A.D. 19 98 and of 
the lndepend~nce of the United States the two 
hundred and 23RD 

Secretary of State 

• ""' • "I ....... .. 



b. 

• Tat of Amendment 

(If .,.IG'Mnt ..r.c:. ,.~ fiUIPOM. me~ purpoa ~ requit.a too.., torm ,n ,13 .,r;,.ry. '' m.,. 
i5 not IUtflt:ieht- eD dlliD. MJd OM Of mote .,... ol ,,. lin.) • . - . -

ay action of the sole incorporator, MICHAEL HENRY, the:e having 
been named in the articles of incorporation and no directors having 
been elected, t~e followinq resolution was adopted: 

U.SOLVEO, that Article 4 of the ARTICLES OF I~JCORPORA'l'ION, 
Paragraph 1 thereat be am.n4~ by de l eting the present Paragraph l 
ot Article 4 in ita entirety and by adopting in lieu thereof the 
to llowinc;: 

Class Par Value 
Per Share_ 

Common $0.01 

Number ot Shares Number of Shares Consideration to be 
Authorized Propd•ed to be Received Therefor 

Iaaued 

10,000,000 100,000 $1,000.00 

TO'IAL• 

Page2 

_____ .._ ____ -·• a aa 1 9. •ttt •• , .. p t Ift 



~. 

No Ch&nqe 
.,. 

5. (a) The mMiW, if nar •bit il Afticie 3b. in wnid\ UicS amendment effeas a cnange in tne mteunt of puS-in 
capttal (f~Wd.in c:apiiiiA rwp~~E• the 8lfml Stalld capaJ ar.cs Pald·in Surpu. and ra equal to the totaA ot !he• 
accounts) Is u fclaws: (II not appfc .... inNtt ?4o CIJMtpj 

No Cha.nqe 

{b) The amount ol pUH1 QPIIU (Paid-in capital repjacel the terms Stated CAPUJ and Paid-In Surplus and il equal 
to tne tara! of these ~)a cn.ng.d by U'l6l amendment as as follows: (If not .,pliable, /nsetT "No~·) 

Nq Chanc;e 

Before Amendment 

s ____ _ $ ____ _ 

(Complete eltlw 11m I or 7 below. All •igneturn mu•t be In BLACK INK.) 

6. The undersignedCOfJ)Oration hucauMCitniletacementtobe signed t:y ats dl.;ly authorizedoftlcers, each or whomattlrms. 
under penalties of petjwy, that the fads lta.S herein are true. 

Dated -------------· 1i _ 
(&act Name of CotpO,.tton •t c:Mte of execution) 

attested by by -~~~--:-:=--~~---:--=--=---~:":":""--
(SigNture of S«iwtMy or A..-.nt s.t:retMy) (Signatu,. of P,.sldent or VIce F'res~nt) 

(Type or Pnnt NMne MJd Title) 

7. It amendment is authorized puraant to Section 10.10 by the incorporator!:, the incorporate~ must s~n below, and typt'l 
or pnnt name and title. 

OR 

If amendment is authorized by lhe dlrKtots pursuant to Section 10.10 and tt:ere are no cffiCers, then a majority ot tl'le 
directors or such directors u may be deSignated by !he board. must sagn t:elow. ai"'I type or pnnt name and t!tle. 

The undersigned affirms, under tr.e ~of petjury. that the facts stated herean are true . 
." 

Dated ___ J_un-=--• __ 1 _8_, -~""'"-/----. 1i .!.!..._ 
SOLE INCOSfORAIQR 

Pagel 

·aur ·)PUUJ2• rrotstrrrc xy1 ag : tt oar tiiSF. I LO 



nc. • 
FDe l"fumbv 59'7'7-0lf-5 · 

I 

I 
I 

~tatt of !Illinois 
emcfar 

~ht ~terttatjg ar ~tarr 
tiJhcrcas, un:c:r.a cw -cr.J: cw -DB'- me. 
nte:OUC~ft:D U1mD ~ ~ 0. ~ OW TU.Z:.0%1 DVJI ..a 
nx..D m TIEl on~:c:a ow 'fa ~ ~ 8Dft u novmm n '1'D 
Btrsxnss couo~c. ACr ow u.Lt.mu, 1 Dr ~ -nrt.Y 1, A.D. 1114. 

! 
I 
I 
l 
I 

Now Therefore, I, George H. Ryan, ~cretary of State of the State of 
Illinois, by virtue of the powers vested In me by law, do hereby issue 
this certificate and attach hereto a\ copy of the Application of the 
aforesaid corporation. I 

in t:cJdmong Ubamr, I hereto set my hand and cause to be 

C212.2 

affixed the Gre Seal of the State of Illinois, 
at the City of S rlngfleld, this 21ST 
day of A.D. 19 91 and of 
the lndependenc of the Qnlted States the two 
hundred and 



9r.? "J!L.. 

t . OPTIONAL: (IJ liiUI£a .. lf ..... _.., ......... to .. __."r .. 
........... , •.• ll.'f'W~........ 1----------­

(b) ft .. & de I j ......... of ....... lljtvktbl ......... 

!he ... ol.__.,. .. -=:s ••••• 1---------
(C) it it .... , IIIII ................. ....._ .... be 

11•-.1 IJp.., r.G~~QIIIrJIIUtr'Q .. ;a..... ,_r .. br. 1---------
(cft It II Ill u II d ........ amounl-....... 1W .. b1 ,,....,..lram ... fll ...... ln ....... of .... duftng 

"-'*"'•"""... ; s 

8. 
I 

The uncMratg!IM 11~8)...., dec'l 1(1). undlr ~ ..... al.-turY • ._.e. ......... ,...In 1w fcngoi'V 
~al................. ~ 

I 
o.t.d __ :l,.,.sb.lu,c~-~.;\=):L.-J.·.L''·~~"----. ,, ~ 1 

1. --,r.·~~'$1""""~1...::%~, _ ... _;_ ... _ •• ___ _ 
¥;!,...._, 

A~&m 

1. Pj;£1"' a su·•t, Suftr ?00 

Oliq'P, IL 6Q610 ,,, ·;:;;.;;. 
2---~-------------------------SlptMn 

rrw- , Pmt ,.,.J 

3---~--------------------_. ... 1--------------------------------
~--~-----~---------~~-(TyrM fX,. ,.,., a,TGMt Slltlf ltt C:•::lft 

(Signelufft mutt blln • epr • art origlnll da cu,..ll Clr*ln capy, pl'llllil c 11PJ ar f\ltlblr .-.p...,..,.. rNY only be 

used on c:otltotnd capt~~.) l 
NOT!: H a corpcnlion ldlalsecopotllar ... ,...al .. ~ n ._ ..... o1 i~e~llon INI be shown and the 
execution shall bl ~Its praidlnt ar vtce praallf&nllf'd ••-;t ~him. end 8llelted by II ncttttary 01.....,""' ~ry. 

of I pen;ent (S 1.50 J* S t ,000) on 1M peid.tft c:epital 

In Item 4 doa nut nceed S US,M7) 
~:to~-'de UllltanCe 1n c.0 'at .g the toW~ ten if MeeiNIY· 

Of 712·1523 

TOT-. P.&!l 



• M!OIINET ~LEC, INC. 

1. Please provide doa.mlntlltlon tMt the eppNcant ha autlicient finenclel capebtltty to provide 
the requested seMce In the~ ... propOMd to be Mrved. 

The purpose of this document Is to highlight the financial strangths of the Company and 
serve as the Company's Statement of Financial CspabHity. 

Megslnet-CLEC, Inc. hat IUtrlcient financial capabftity to provide the requested 
telecommunication servicel in Florida, the financial capability to maintain these 
services, and the financial capability to meet Its lease and ownership obligations. 
Attached is the balance sheet and bank statement of Megainet-CLEC, Inc. as of 
September 28, 1998. 

\ 
Megsinet-CLEC,Inc. has not been operating since Its Inception In January 1998, and 
therefore does not have an Income statement. The Company is a start-up company. 
No operations are taking piece at this point and will not take place until the Company 
receives C8lttftcation from Public Utility/Service Commiaaions. 

The Company has $105,000 in cash in a bank account (see attached). The Company 
has acceu to addltioniiiiOUR)88 of cash via cash infulions from stockholders, sale of 
preferred stock and other equity financing sources. The Company also has access to 
credit financing sources via lines of credit, loans, capitalleaaes on future purchases of 
equipment. etc. There are a myriad of options for the Company to obtain additional 
sources of cash. At this point. the Company does not anticipate needing to use any of 
these sources. The Company expects their financing to come from the profits of the 
operation once they are certlftcated from the Public Utility/Service Commissions. 

Summary 
The Company has 8lt8bUihed a strong team to support ita venture Into the 
telecommunications martel The Company has and will outsource business functions 
to obtain expertise and provide a financial and technical competitive advantage In the 
industry. 

As noted In the analyail documented above, the Company has prepared prudenUy for 
its venture Into the r880id lnterexchange services marKet. The Company has positioned 
Itself to add large amounts of revenue growth while keeping expenaes under control. 
The Company has aufllclent financial car:l8bHity to provide the requested 
telecommunication services, aufllclent financial capability to meet all lease and 
ownership obligations, and autlictent financial capability to maintain a large Customer 
base. 



MEGSINET .CLEC, INC. 
Supplemenl81 FIMnclallnfonnllllon, Continued 

2. Please provide documentation that the applicant has autncient ftnandal capability to maintain 
the requested service. 

Please see response to question 11. 

3. Please provide documentation that the applicant has suffldent financial capability to meet Its 
lease or ownership obligations. 

Please see response to queatlon 11. 

NOTE: This documentation may Include, but Ia not limited to, ftnandalstatements, a projected 
profit and loss statement, credit ~. credit bureau reports, and descriptions of business 
relationships with financial Institutions. 



Cash 
Nortel deposit 

Total Assets 

Common Stock 

Paid in Capital 

• 

MegsiNet-CLEC, Inc. 
Balance ShHt 

September28, 1898 

Stockholde,.s Equity 

total Stockholder's Equity 

$ 

s 

$ 

s 

105,000 
1,500,000 

1,605,000 

1,000 

1,604,000 

1.eo5.ooo 



Revenues 

Expenses 

MegsiNet-CLEC, Inc. 
,.......,. of Opermtons 

For The Period 
From Formatton through September 21, 1 ttl 

Net Income (loss) from Operations 

$ 

$ 



10105111 01:11 tt Dll coar. 
MILL411t , .. , Sl••f .. •I7SI Dc\·12-~1 141•J 

a!0021002 
, •••• 12 

MiliA lAIII, IIA ttl 
11?11 II ... T NILll 'LI 1-111•111-1146 11112 
IT lDIIIt R1 6111?•1111 

...... .... ... , .. , 
ATT111LIIA fft ... IICX/IUHIT MILLS 
11?21 IU ... T HLI 
AT LOUII .. 6111? 

THI OCT. t COIVI.IIDM DATI M&l ICIM 
CMANIII TO .0¥. lJ,ltfl. 'LI&IE CALL 
1•111•166•6111 r• YDU NAVI tuiiTJ .. I. . - -- . - -- ~ . - - - . . 

HAPUDT 
Itt U .. IITtD 
DATI 11•11-tl 
,... l 

-- · --· 
ACCOUNT .a. 111171'1" IUIJ ... II ftOMIY KA.liT ACCT 
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MEGIINET .CLEC, INC. • 
............ Ci!pllblllty 

Megsinet-CLEC, Inc. 'a~ -.m lncludelthe followtng lndMdU811: 

Michael Henry 
Soolt Widham 
Michael Boland 
Michael Green 
Brian Clark 

Prelldent and Chief Executive Officer 
VIce President of Operations 
VIce Prelident of Merketing, S•lel & Customer Service 
Vice PNiidMt of MIS 
Chief Flnllndlll Officer 

The team conalata of mamberl who po11e1~ axpt;tie•.. in primary business disciplines of 
managing a IC.ICC*Iful loc'::ll " !Cdw1ge and lnterexchan" telecommunications company. The 
individuals on the teMI have expertence in the provtsion of quality telecommunications services 
and successful bulineA nw.gement. 

The Megsinet rnMIIg8ft18nt tNI'n II committed to quality and friendly service along with competitive 
prices In their provision d local exc:h8nge service. 



• IIEGIINET .CLEC, INC. • Prol'llll of Key ........... 

The company Intends to CJ1** • a ,.•••r of local t1l1 communications services and wlfl rely on 
the undertytng faclltiel beled carrtar(a) for the operation and rnaintenanca of the local exchange 
facilities. 

Megsinet-CLEC, Inc. employa lndMduala with considerable tell communk:at1ons experience. Soma 
of these Individuals Include: 

MlchMI Htnry. Plllldlnt IIIII Cbllf Extcutlyt 0111ctr 

Mr. Henry hu been the President end Chief Executive Officer of Megslnet, Inc. since its 
Inception In 1996. Mr Henry hu been the President and Chief Executive Officer of 
Megslnet-CLEC. Inc. since Its inception In January 1998. In that capacity, Mr. Henry is 
responsible for the atmteglc direction of the Company, evaluating new services and 
markets, and promollug the financial health of the Company. Prior to the start-up of 
Megslnet, Inc., Mr. Henry was a telecommunications and network consultant, a system 
engineer with Wltel Telecommunications Group, end held various computer design and 
programming reeponelblltlea In several Industries. 



• IIEGIINET .CLEC, INC. • 
Profl._ of Key Personnel, continued 

Scott Wldbwn. VIce PrMidlnt of Optl'lllont 

Mr. Widham has been the Vice Pretldent of Operations of Megslnet-CLEC, Inc. since Its 
Inception In January 1998. Mr. Widham Ia responsible to lead Megslnet-CLEC, Inc. on a 
day-to-day~. Mr. Widham II responsible for aulatlng Mr. Henry on the strategic 
direction of the Company, eveluettng, negotiating and executing contracts, promoting the 
financial health of the Company and ensuring the Company's network and technical 
support Is Impeccable. 

Prior to joining Megsinet-CLEC, Mr. Wid ham was the director of marketing with sever dl 
cable television companies. 

MlcbMI Boland. Ylca Prnldtnt of llltt. Markltlng and Cuatomer ltrvlce 

Mr. Boland has been the Vice Prelldent of Sales and Marketing of Megslnet-CLEC since 
Its Inception In January 1998. In the capacity of VIce President of Sales and Marketing, 
Mr. Boland II repeonalble far the strategic direction of the Company, evaluating and 
implementing marbt and aervtce llnlteglea, preparing market and produd projectioiis, 
establishing the sales and customer service policies of the Company and ensuring the 
products and services of the Company are property supported by the Network and 
Technical staff. In the capacity of VIce President of Customer Service, Mr. Bolands's 
primary responalblities Include comprehensive customer support, market studies and new 
product/service development. 

Prior to his assignment at Megalnet-CLEC, Mr. Boland held various sales and marketing 
positions with several companies. 



- IIEGIINET ~LEC,INC. • 
,. •• fll K-r ......,....,.., conllnued 

Mlchlll GrMQ. \Ilea P•ldlnt Qf Mil 

Mr. Green has held the poeltlon of VIce President of MIS at Megalnet-CLEC, Inc. since its 
inception In January 1998. Mr. Green Ia primarily responsible for the bUIIng of netwoft( 
services and the Company'• rnanllg8I'IW1t Information ayatema functions. These functions 
include Interfacing with the ba1g aystema of underlying long distance carriers and 
Incumbent local exchange CMterl. 

Prior to joining Megalnet-cLEC, Inc. Mr. Green was responsible for designing, 
implementing and managing l8rge wide af88 networb utilizing microwave, satellite and 
land base linea to IUpport fN.IIti.vendor platforms. At Megalnet, Inc. Mr. Green was 
responsible for dellgnlng and Implementing tum-key networtdng solutions for Inter~ 
use and Internet acceee. 

Brian Clark. Cbllf Flllll'if'i'" 0111ctr 

Mr. Claft( has been the Chief Financial Otlicer of Megalnet-CLEC, Inc. since Its Inception 
in January 1998. In the C8PIICIY of Chief Financial Oflicer, Mr. Clark Ia responsible for 
promoting the financial health of the Company, maintaining the Company's accounting and 
legal recorda, evaluating lbateglc plans for financial prudence and aBStat In billing for the 
Company's products and eervlcel. 

Prior to assuming his position at Megalnet-CLEC, Mr. Clark held various financial and 
accounting poaltlona wtth accounting firma and companies. 
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• TECHNICAL CAPAIIIUTY • 
The company lldlndl to provide loclll exch8ngl MNiclln Floridl• 1 ........ of the Incumbent 
local ex<Nnge CDmpll1y'l fallll11. Aa 1 Nllllr, Megllnet-ct.EC, Inc. will rely on Ita fac:ltlties­
baled underlying C8l'ltlrl for the operation 8nd rnelrMnlnce of the local exch8nge network. The 
company will UM friy ...,.,..,.. &niertylng Cll'rierl to ensure that high qUIIIty service Is provided 
to customers. 

The ptofllel of key pei'IOI'ii1ll provided In Exhibit II of thll ~Uon provide further evidence of 
the company'~ tlchniCII C8PibMY to provide local service~. 



210 N Park Ave. 

W1nter Park. FL 

32789 

P 0 Drawer 200 

Wmter Park, FL 

32790·0200 

Ms. Blanca Bayo, Director 
Division of Recorda and Reportina 
Florida Public Service Conuniuion 
2450 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Gerald L. Gunter Bui1dina. Room 270 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0870 

• 
DEPOSIT 

DOSS• 

December 31, 1998 
VIa Overaapt Delivery 

DATE 

JAN O' 1999 

RE: Initial Alternative Local Exchange Carrier Application ofMeplaet-CLEC, lac. 

Tel 407·740·8575 Dear Ms. Bayo: 
fax 407·740·0613 

Enclosed for filing arc the original and six (6) copies of the above referenced application 
of Megsinct-CLEC, IDe. 

Also enclosed is a check in the IIDOUDt of$250 for the filing fcc. Questions pertaining 
to this application should be directed to my attention at (407) 740-8575. 

Please acknowledge receipt of this filina by date-stamping the extra copy of this cover 
letter and returning it to me in the aelf-addrcucd, stamped envelope enclosed for that 
purpose. 

Thank you for your uailtance. 

Sincerely, 

TECHNOLOGIES IIANACit!-.n', .C. 
P.O. BOX 21110 

210 N. PARK AVE. 

21878 ... 
WINTER PARK, R. 3Z71t42110 

(407) 740-8571 12/ll/91 

PAY TO THE Florida Public Service,. __ :.~ $ ORDER Of _______ .....,..... __ -_• ________________ ___JI u2so.oo 

Two Hundred Fifty and 001100•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 
--------~--------------------------------------------~~~~0~ 

Florida Public Scrvicc Commiuion L!J :-
Records & Rcportina TECHNO! OOIU W...W'Q&IEHT, INC . 

..,__ME-MO~~~~=::. OO~~[~~~M~~: ~~;E ou J>.ll ---...> 

'-----..-  ~ .. 
~ 




